
Western Oregon (8-13) -vs- Northwest Nazarene (9-10)
3/3/2023 at Nampa, Idaho (Halle Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hensley,Tori (4-4)
Loss: Mayer,Maddie (4-6)
HBP: Mayer,Maddie
PB: Willoughby,Natalie
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Bart Poll First: Brad Ferguson Third Base: Laren George 
Start: 2:30 pm   Time: 1:20   Attendance: 53   Weather: Partially Cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Western Oregon 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 3
Northwest Nazarene 1 7 2 2 X 12 12 1

Western Oregon 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zimmerman,Victoria rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    McGlothan,Kirah ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Smalley,Chelby dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
McGough,Katelyn cf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Willoughby,Natalie c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ronning,Kate 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Doig,Maddie lf 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
Turpen,Carly 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
Lewis,Isabelle 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Conklin,Sydney ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mayer,Maddie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 1 3 1 1 1 4

2B: Doig,Maddie (1)
E: Turpen,Carly (1); Conklin,Sydney (2)

Northwest Nazarene 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Moreno,Clarissa ss 3 3 1 1 1 0 0
Hensley,Tori p 4 1 1 4 0 0 3
Booth,Sidney dp 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
McNicoll,Maia lf 3 2 3 4 0 0 0
Gagnon,Abigail c 3 1 1 2 0 0 1
Felter,Madison cf 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Church,Siolo ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Forniss,Charlotte 1b 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
    Duncan,Kaylee ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Bumatay,Emma 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Obringer,Jami 2b 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
    Chiala,Lynsey ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trevino,Dominique rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 12 12 12 2 1 5

2B: McNicoll,Maia (1); Gagnon,Abigail (1)
HR: McNicoll,Maia (1)
SB: Obringer,Jami (1)
HBP: Booth,Sidney (1)
E: Forniss,Charlotte (1)

Western Oregon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mayer,Maddie (L, 4-6) 4.0 12 12 3 2 1 1 0 1 0 26 29 6 4 83
Totals 12 12 3 2 1 1 0 1 0 26 29 6 4 83

Northwest Nazarene IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hensley,Tori (W, 4-4) 5.0 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 19 20 8 6 61
Totals 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 19 20 8 6 61



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Western Oregon - Top of 1st SBW NNU
Zimmerman,V. grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Smalley,C. grounded out to p (2-1 BBS). 0 0
McGough,K. grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 0

Northwest Nazarene - Bottom of 1st SBW NNU
Moreno reached on a throwing error by 3b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Hensley grounded out to p, bunt (0-0); Moreno advanced to second. 0 0
Booth popped up to 2b (1-2 KBK). 0 0
McNicoll doubled down the 3b line, RBI (2-1 BBK); Moreno scored, unearned. 0 1
McNicoll advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
Gagnon grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 0 1

Western Oregon - Top of 2nd SBW NNU
Willoughby,N flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1
Ronning,K. popped up to ss (0-0). 0 1
Doig,M. walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 0 1
Turpen,C. popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 1

Northwest Nazarene - Bottom of 2nd SBW NNU
Felter popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 1
Forniss walked (3-2 BKKFBFBB). 0 1
Bumatay flied out to rf (3-2 FKBBBFF). 0 1
Obringer singled to shortstop (0-0); Forniss advanced to second. 0 1
Moreno walked (3-2 BBKFBB); Obringer advanced to second; Forniss advanced to third. 0 1
Hensley reached on an error by ss, 2 RBI (2-1 FBB); Moreno advanced to second; Obringer scored,
unearned; Forniss scored, unearned. 0 3
Booth hit by pitch (0-0); Hensley advanced to second; Moreno advanced to third. 0 3
McNicoll singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Booth advanced to second; Hensley scored, unearned;
Moreno scored, unearned. 0 5
Gagnon doubled to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); McNicoll scored, unearned; Booth scored, unearned. 0 7
Felter singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BK); Gagnon scored, unearned. 0 8
Forniss lined out to 3b. 0 8

Western Oregon - Top of 3rd SBW NNU
Lewis,I. grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 8
Conklin,S. grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBK). 0 8
Zimmerman,V. struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 8

Northwest Nazarene - Bottom of 3rd SBW NNU
Bumatay struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 8
Obringer singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 0 8
Obringer stole second. 0 8
Moreno singled through the left side, advanced to second (2-1 BBK); Obringer advanced to third. 0 8
Hensley singled, advanced to second, out at second cf to c to ss, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Moreno scored; Obringer
scored. 0 10
Booth grounded out to c (1-1 SB). 0 10

Western Oregon - Top of 4th SBW NNU
Smalley,C. lined out to ss (1-1 FB). 0 10
McGough,K. singled, bunt (0-1 K). 0 10
Willoughby,N flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 0 10



Ronning,K. reached on an error by 1b (1-2 KFBF); McGough,K. advanced to third. 0 10
Doig,M. doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Ronning,K. advanced to third; McGough,K. scored, unearned. 1 10
Turpen,C. flied out to rf (2-2 KBBFF). 1 10

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northwest Nazarene - Bottom of 4th SBW NNU
McNicoll homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 1 11
Gagnon flied out to cf (0-0). 1 11
Church pinch hit for Felter. 1 11
Church singled through the right side (1-1 BF). 1 11
Duncan pinch hit for Forniss. 1 11
Church advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 11
Duncan singled up the middle (3-2 KBBBK). 1 11
Bumatay singled to center field (0-0); Duncan advanced to second; Church advanced to third. 1 11
Chiala pinch hit for Obringer. 1 11
Chiala reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Bumatay advanced to second; Duncan advanced to
third; Church out at home ss to c. 1 11
Moreno reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (0-1 K); Chiala advanced to second on a throwing
error by ss; Bumatay advanced to third; Duncan scored, unearned. 1 12
Hensley fouled out to 1b (0-1 F). 1 12

Western Oregon - Top of 5th SBW NNU
Felter to cf for Church. 1 12
Forniss to 1b for Duncan. 1 12
Obringer to 2b for Chiala. 1 12
Lewis,I. popped up to 3b (1-1 BF). 1 12
Conklin,S. singled to left field (1-2 KFB). 1 12
McGlothan,K. pinch hit for Zimmerman,V.. 1 12
McGlothan,K. popped up to 2b (0-1 S). 1 12
Smalley,C. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 12

Northwest Nazarene - Bottom of 5th SBW NNU


